Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



iDreamSky Technology Holdings Limited 创梦天地科技控股有限公司

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock code: 01119)

TRADING HALT

At the request of iDreamSky Technology Holdings Limited (the "**Company**"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "**Stock Exchange**") has been halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on Monday, December 9, 2019 (Hong Kong time), pending the release of an announcement in respect of inside information of the Company.

By order of the Board

iDreamSky Technology Holdings Limited

Chen Xiangyu

Chairman of the Board

Shenzhen, the PRC, December 9, 2019

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of Directors of the Company comprises Mr. Chen Xiangyu as Chairman and Executive Director, Mr. Guan Song, Mr. Jeffrey Lyndon Ko and Mr. Lei Junwen as Executive Directors, Mr. Ma Xiaoyi and Mr. Du Feng as Non-executive Directors, and Ms. Yu Bin, Mr. Li Xintian and Mr. Zhang Weining as Independent Non-executive Directors.